

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12394-12395/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in WA No.473/2012,WA No.474/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

G.N. SAKUNTHALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOHAN RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Mr.Chandan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.V.Palli,Adv.
Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel, on caveat, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 7.

: 2 :

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks' time. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in three weeks' time thereafter.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar