

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12394-12395/2013

G.N. SAKUNTHALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shridhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Debojit,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv

Ms. Altaf Fathema,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 8 and 10. All the contesting Respondents have filed their respective counters. It is seen that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 without filing Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2. The Counsel is granted four weeks' time for filing Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2 Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 8,10. The remaining respondents, if any, may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 1.10.2013.

|
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar