

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12394-12395/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in WA No.473/2012,WA No.474/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

G.N. SAKUNTHALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOHAN RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, vacating stay and permission to file addl.documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.V.S.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr.Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Venkatreddy, Adv.

For Mr.Anil Kr.Tandale, Adv.

Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Vineet Mishra, Adv.

Mr.A.S.Rao, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the S.L.P.s on 22.04.2014 for final disposal positively.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar