

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16-17/2015, I.A. 18-19/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12394-12395/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in WA No. 473/2012,05/03/2013 in WA No. 474/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

G.N. SAKUNTHALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. MOHAN RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order and discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Muthukrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.

I.A. Nos. 18-19 for discharge of Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, advocate on record are allowed.

Vide order dated 15.12.2014, the Court dismissed the special leave petitions as withdrawn on the application for withdrawal filed by the petitioner.

Mere non-compliance of the alleged compromise entered into between the parties cannot be a ground for withdrawal of the aforesaid order.

It will be open for the applicant to take recourse to such proceedings as available in law.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS